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Mid-term Status Report – May 2015 to December 2015

 ESC Region __12____

Date of this report ___January 10, 2016____________________________________________

Due on or Before December 31, 2015

A. Members of Partnership
Please list all partnership team members by name, affiliation, title, email and phone number.

	Name
	District/University
	Title
	Email
	Phone

	
	
	
	
	

	Christine Holecek
	ESC Region 12
	Education Specialist
	cholecek@esc12.net
	254-297-1284

	Dr. Fred Hills
	McLennan Community College
	Dean, Arts,  Sciences & Business
	fhills@mclennan.edu
	254-299-8661

	Sheryl Kattner Allen
	Texas Sate Technical College
	College Readiness & Advancement, Dual Enrollment Coordinator
	Sheryl.kattnerallen@tstc.edu
	254-867-3875

	Donna McKethan
	Waco ISD
	Director, Career & Technical Education
	Donna.mckethan@wacoisd.org
	254- 755-9573

	Ashley Canuteson
	Midway ISD
	Coordinator for college & career readiness
	Ashley.canuteson@midwayisd.org
	254-761-5613



Please identify members of your active Vertical Alignment Teams with name, affiliation, title, e-mail address, and phone number.

Name of VAT_ELAR Team___________________________
	Name
	District/University
	Title
	Email
	Phone

	Denise Bell
	ESC Region 12
	English Specialist
	dbell@esc12.net
	

	Shirley Strong
	ESC Region 12
	English Specialist
	sstron@esc12.net
	

	Londa Carriveau
	MCC
	English Instructor
	lcarriveau@mclennan.edu
	

	Stephen Swanson
	MCC
	English Instructor
	sswanson@mclennan.edu
	

	Dianne Russo
	MCC
	English Instructor
	drusso@mclennan.edu
	

	Taylor Thomas
	MCC
	English Instructor
	tthomas@mclennan.edu
	

	Susan Gidings
	Waco ISD
	English
	Susan.giddings@wacoisd.org
	

	Amy Patrick
	Lorena ISD
	English
	amypatrick@lorenaisd.net
	

	Melanie Decker
	Midway ISD
	English
	melanie.decker@midwayisd.org
	

	Laura Klandar
	West ISD
	English
	lklander@westisd.net,
	

	Donna Sexton
	West ISD
	English
	dsexton@westisd.net
	

	Amanda Miller
	Reicher Catholic HS
	English
	amiller@reicher.org
	

	Lori Watts
	MCC
	English
	lwatts@mclennan.edu
	



Name of VAT_STEM Team
	Name
	District/University
	Title
	Email
	Phone

	Christine Holecek
	ESC Region 12
	CTE Specialist
	cholecek@esc12.net
	

	Andi Parr
	ESC Region 12
	Math Specialist
	aparr@esc12.net
	

	Judy York
	ESC Region 12
	Science Specialist
	jyork@esc12.net
	

	Paulina Sidwell
	MCC
	Engineering Instructor
	Paulina.sidwell@mclennan.edu
	

	Patrick Blaskiewiez
	MCC
	Math Instructor
	pblaskieweiz@mclennan .edu
	

	Steven Ware
	TSTC
	Math Instructor
	Steven.ware@tstc.edu
	

	Cindy Burns
	MCC
	Math Instructor
	cburns@mclennan.edu
	

	Mark Crenwelge
	MCC
	Math Instructor
	mcrenwelge@mclenan.edu
	

	Cynthia Wagner
	MCC
	CIS Instructor
	cwagner@mclennan.edu
	

	BJ Williams
	Midway ISD
	Engineering/Math
	bj.williams@midwayisd.org,
	

	Sandy Neal
	Groesbeck ISD
	Science
	s.neal@groesbeckisd.net
	

	Christine Coffell
	Iredell ISD
	Math
	c_coffell@iredell-isd.com
	

	Callie Poncek
	Academy
	Science
	callie.poncik@academyisd.net
	

	Rhonda Henson
	Academy
	Science
	rhonda.henson@academyisd.net
	



Name of VAT___Counseling Team________________________
	Name
	District/University
	Title
	Email
	Phone

	Jenni Janek
	ESC Region 12
	Counselor
	jjanek@esc12.net
	

	Kandace Beckham
	ESC Region 12
	Counselor/CTE
	kbeckham@esc12.net
	

	Sheryl Kattner Allen
	TSTC
	Outreach Specialist
	sheryl.kattnerallen@tstc.edu
	

	Stephen Tanton
	TSTC
	Counselor
	stephen.tanton@tstc.edu
	

	Angela Evilla
	TSTC
	Counselor
	Angela.evilla@tstc.edu
	

	Pam Calame
	Wortham
	Counselor
	pam.calame@worthamisd.org,
	

	Joyce Cole
	China Spring
	Counselor
	jcole@chinaspringisd.net,
	

	Lisa Howard
	China Spring
	Counselor
	LHoward@chinaspringisd.net
	

	Andrea Lail
	Lorena
	Counselor
	andrealail@lorenaisd.net
	

	Sherrie Moore
	
	Counselor
	smoore@cldtx.org
	

	Kevin Pitts
	China Springs
	Administrator
	kpitts@chinaspringisd.net
	

	Laurie Simmons
	Riesel 
	Counselor
	lsimmons@rieselisd.org
	

	Stephanie Burnett
	Eddy
	Counselor
	stephanieb@mail.eddy-isd.net
	

	Lendy Jones
	Killeen
	Counselor
	Lendy.Jones@killeenisd.org
	

	Bobby Lyles
	Lorena
	Counselor
	bobbielyles@lorenaisd.net
	

	Paula Padgett
	Connally
	Counselor
	ppadgett@connally.org
	

	Ebony Stewart
	Waco
	Counselor
	ebony.stewart@wacoisd.org
	

	Janna Delany
	Connally
	Counselor
	jdelany@connally.org
	

	Jaylene Pipkin
	MCC
	Counselor
	jpipkin@mclennan.edu
	

	Tammy Horner
	ESC Region 12
	Upward Bound
	thorner@esc12.net
	






B. 2015-16 Goals of the Partnership.  Please note any modifications from the Action Plan.

HOT P-20 Summit was moved from September 2015 to April 2016. 

C. Status of Plan of Work

Please list the objectives associated with your goals in the table below and state the activities that have taken place to further each objective.  State the results of each activity and any follow-up actions required to meet your objective.

	Objectives
	Activities
	Results/Impact and Follow-up Anticipated

	1. Develop ISD, post-secondary, and workforce/ P-16  partnerships appropriate to local endorsement options 

	Invite CTE teachers to participate in the AVATAR project
	Participants attended first scheduled AVATAR Meeting on 11/13/15
Participants are scheduled to attend second scheduled AVATAR Meeting on 1/29/16

	2. Facilitate offering  and documentation of College Preparatory Courses (CPCs) of the partnership

	ELAR, Math, Science and Engineering teachers each took the TSI Assessment on 11/13/15. The teachers discussed the test and the objectives of the test
	Additional dialog will happen at the January meeting.

	3. Continue dialog with counselors and admissions specialist on seamless transition from high school to college
	Counselor and Admissions staff began discussion of transition from high school to college 
	All counselors and admission staff will attend the MCC Counselor workshop at the next meeting to continue the transition dialog

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	



1. What challenges or obstacles have you encountered and what have you done to overcome them?

2. What assistance would be helpful to you?
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